Total decked surface area waterward 
of the OHWM or AHWM must not 
exceed seven hundred (700) square 
feet, including piers, ramps, decked 
triangles used to support fingers as 
shown to the right, and approaches 
for a single-family encroachment and 
must not exceed one thousand one 
hundred (1,100) square feet, 
including piers, ramps, approaches 
for a two-family encroachment 
(IDAPA 20.03.04.015.01.b). A 
variance to these standards can be 
granted when justified by site-specific 
conditions such as distance to the line of navigability (IDAPA

[...]

Moorage facilities will be limited in size as a function of the length of 
shoreline dedicated to the community dock. The decked surface area 
of a community dock will be limited to the length of shoreline times 
seven (7) square feet or a minimum of seven hundred (700) square 
feet (IDAPA 20.03.04.015.02.c). For example, one hundred twenty-
five (125) feet of dedicated shoreline for a community dock times 
seven (7) square feet of decked surface area equals eight hundred and 
seventy-five (875) square feet of allowed decked surface area.  

10. Breakwater 

The need for an integrated breakwater must be demonstrated by the 
applicant (IDAPA 20.03.04.015.02.d). Only the first ten (10) feet of 
width of the integrated breakwater will count toward the total square